	Form Guide (based on percentage over last seven matches) 

	Bodmin                               W(h) L(a)  L(h) W(a) W(h) W(a)  L(h)
St Ives (SW)
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
100%

	St Ives                                W(h) L(a) W(h) W(a) W(h) L(a)  W(a) 
Crediton
L
D
D
W
L
D
W
L
22.5%


	Pos
	Team
	Pd
	W
	D
	L
	F
	A
	Diff
	Pts

	1
	Withycombe
	10
	9
	0
	1
	401
	103
	298
	45

	2
	Bude
	10
	8
	1
	1
	371
	124
	247
	42

	3
	St Ives (SW)
	10
	8
	0
	2
	353
	114
	239
	36

	4
	Plymstock Albion Oaks
	10
	7
	1
	2
	291
	127
	164
	35

	5
	Falmouth
	10
	7
	1
	2
	183
	209
	-26
	32

	6
	Paignton
	9
	5
	1
	3
	191
	170
	21
	25

	7
	Pirates Amateurs
	9
	5
	0
	4
	240
	157
	83
	24

	8
	Plymouth Argaum
	10
	4
	0
	6
	190
	160
	30
	22

	9
	Bodmin
	10
	4
	0
	6
	134
	198
	-64
	19

	10
	Exeter Saracens
	10
	3
	0
	7
	227
	432
	-205
	17

	11
	Hayle
	10
	3
	0
	7
	125
	275
	-150
	15

	12
	Tavistock
	10
	3
	0
	7
	151
	342
	-191
	15

	13
	Honiton
	10
	1
	0
	9
	129
	275
	-146
	6

	14
	Newquay Hornets
	10
	0
	0
	10
	101
	401
	-300
	3

	Next Fixtures
Home League Fixture:
Saturday 5th December 
St Ives v Bodmin
St Ives Colts v Redruth Colts
Wednesday 9th December
Reserves v Culdrose
Away League Fixture:
Saturday 12th December
Withycombe v St Ives
Saltash Colts v St Ives Colts 

Follow us online: 
There is a new website. 
We are no longer using Pitchero.
Facebook: StIves Rfc
Website: www.stivesswrfc.co.uk
 
 
 


	
	
	Diary Dates
Saturday 19th December 
(after Exeter Saracens game) Christmas Jumper Party 
Mince Pies, Mulled Cider 
Christmas Carols, Games 
Prizes for best jumpers!
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Sunday 20th December
Saskia's famous Christmas Dinner
£15 adults, £10 OAP's, £5 U10's Please book in the clubhouse.
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   Welcome to St Ives Rugby Football Club for week eleven of the Tribute Cornwall & Devon League. Today we entertain Bodmin RFC and look forward to a competitive game. The weather forecast is quite poor, but we appreciate the effort of players, officials, coaches, physios and ball boys in such trying conditions. 
   Bodmin RFC was around from the 1880s to WW1 when it folded. Reformed in 1969 it was then a Nomads or reserve team fixture. Bodmin moved to Clifden Park in 1979, beside the A30-A38 junction. In season 2012-13 they were promoted from Cornwall 2. They then beat Totnes 17-15 in a play-off to gain promotion to this league the following year. Their 8th place last season is the highest they have ever been. 
   Recent away wins against Plymouth Argaum and Tavistock will give our visitors confidence. St Ives has a few changes from the side that earned a bonus point win at Pirates Amateurs last week, but will want to continue their unbeaten home run. With Bude hosting Withycombe at the top of the league, a win for the Hakes will see them close the gap, prior to visiting Withycombe next week.
  Our match official today is James Milner. We trust he has an enjoyable afternoon. Please join us in the clubhouse after the match.
Alan Thomas
 

St Ives v Bodmin
Saturday 5th December
KO 2:30p.m.
at
St Ives Recreation Ground
 

Player news
Two new backs have joined the club from our growing relationship with RNAS Culdrose; Greg Loydall and Bobby Conroy-Smith. Both are selected for the 1stXV this week in the centre positions. Tom Nicholas is on Fire Service duty.
RNAS Culdrose won the Royal Navy cup 19-12 against 40 Commando this week. Playing in the match was our very own quartet Sam Carter, scrum half, Guy Pallet, utility back, Greg and Bobby. Well done and congratulations to you all.
Neil Corin is out with a broken hand, along with Nathan Allen who broke his hand at work last week. 
The club wishes Ben Wheeler a good and speedy recovery after a recent illness which has prevented him from playing.



Full name – Lewis Thomas
Age – 23
Height – 6’3” (1.90m)
Weight – 14st 5lbs (91kgs)
Favourite food - Chicken fajitas
Favourite drink - Coffee
Interests – Fitness, new music
Favourite film – 
Honours – Cornwall U16 to U.20s
Playing position – Full back

Player Profiles

Full Name – Sean Stevens 
Age - 34 years 
Height – 5’10” (1.78m)
Weight – 16st (102kg) 
Favourite food – Sunday roast
Favourite drink – Iru Bru
Favourite film – Frozen
Honours - Cornwall 1st XV and captain, 
St Ives 1st XV and captain, 
Cornwall cup winner 
Playing position – Loose head prop
St Ives Hakes
v
Bodmin



Jess Tompsett
1
Peter Hamilton
Ben Taylor
2
___ Toohey
Tony Stevens
3
Guy Taylor
Jamie Prisk
4
Jon Trevarthen
Sam Heath
5
John Day
Sean Stevens
6
Aaron Pengelly
Cameron Bone
7
Ben Humber
Martyn Lawrance
8
Adam Pearce



Sam Carter
9
Jamie Taylor
·     Grant Thirlby
10
Paul Carter
Ryan Bishop
11
Mark Trevarthen
Greg Loydall
12
Andrew Coad
Bobby Conroy-Smith
13
Dan Pooley
Peter Mabbott
14
Cody Armstrong
Lewis Thomas
15
Josh Durrant



Replacements
Tony Stevens
16
Joe Thomas
Louis Stevens
17
Harry Hartland
Ben Jenkins
18







Referee: James Milner (CRRS)



Reserve fixture: The next home game is the Mighty 2s against Culdrose on Wednesday 9th December KO 7:00pm.
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